
AT&T MICHIGAN GUIDEBOOK 
 
PART 20 - Grandfathered Services 5th Revised Sheet 82 
SECTION 17 - ISDN Services  

ATT TN MU-25-0005 Effective: March 1, 2025 

 
5. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK (ISDN) DIRECT SERVICE (cont’d) 
 
 

F. Prices (cont'd) 
 

1. Service Elements 
 
    Monthly Payment 
 

   Term Payment Plans/1/ 

  
Description /Billing Code/ 

Nonrecurring 
Charge 

 
Monthly 

36 
Months 

60 
Months 

  
ISDN CO Termination /P2B/ 

 
ISDN Direct Line /P2L/ 

 
Access Area A 
Access Area B 
Access Area C 
 

Circuit Switched Capability, 
per “B” Channel /BSB1D/ 

 
$50.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20.00 

 
$7,098.00 (I) 

 
 
 

2,290.00 (I) 
2,290.00 (I) 

  2,290.00 (I) 
 
 

801.00 (I) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$6.25 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$4.75 
 

 
 
Additional Call Offering, each /NCO/ 
 
Additional Multiple Call 
Appearances, each /ACSPB/ 
 
Advanced Custom Calling Features 
- Automatic Callback 
- Call Screening  
- Repeat Dialing 

(See Other Applicable Charges 
and Payments) 

 
 

$5.00 
 
 

5.00 

 
 

$3.00 
 
 

2.50 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/   Effective August 31, 2011, Term Payment Plans are no longer available for new installations 

or renewals of ISDN Direct Service. ISDN Direct customers currently on a Term Payment 
Plan may continue service at their existing TPP rate until the contract term expires. Upon 
completion of the current contract term, customers may continue receiving the service at the 
then current month-to-month rates. If the customer does not request discontinuance of the 
service, the month-to-month tariff rates in effect at such time will automatically apply 
 

 

 


