5th Revised Sheet 82

5. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK (ISDN) DIRECT SERVICE (cont'd)

F. Prices (cont'd)

1. Service Elements

	Nonrecurring		Monthly Payment Term Payment Plans ^{/1/} 36 60	
Description /Billing Code/	<u>Charge</u>	<u>Monthly</u>	<u>Months</u>	<u>Months</u>
ISDN CO Termination /P2B/	\$50.00	\$7,098.00 (I)		
ISDN Direct Line /P2L/				
Access Area A Access Area B Access Area C		2,290.00 (I) 2,290.00 (I) 2,290.00 (I)		
Circuit Switched Capability, per "B" Channel /BSB1D/	20.00	801.00 (I)	\$6.25	\$4.75
Additional Call Offering, each /NCO/	\$5.00	\$3.00		
Additional Multiple Call Appearances, each /ACSPB/	5.00	2.50		

Advanced Custom Calling Features

- Automatic Callback
- Call Screening
- Repeat Dialing (See Other Applicable Charges and Payments)

ATT TN MU-25-0005 Effective: March 1, 2025

^{/1/} Effective August 31, 2011, Term Payment Plans are no longer available for new installations or renewals of ISDN Direct Service. ISDN Direct customers currently on a Term Payment Plan may continue service at their existing TPP rate until the contract term expires. Upon completion of the current contract term, customers may continue receiving the service at the then current month-to-month rates. If the customer does not request discontinuance of the service, the month-to-month tariff rates in effect at such time will automatically apply